News



Cristiano Moulin Associate Marketing Director The Ritz-Carlton Ras Al Khaimah, Al Wadi Desert The Ritz-Carlton Ras Al Khaimah, Al Hamra Beach Tel: +971.7.206.7777 <u>cristiano.moulin@ritzcarlton.com</u> PO Box 35288 Ras Al Khaimah, UAE

TRACEY OLIVER RETURNS TO THE RITZ-CARLTON BRAND AS THE NEW GENERAL MANAGER OF THE RITZ-CARLTON RAS AL KHAIMAH, AL WADI DESERT AND THE RITZ-CARLTON RAS AL KHAIMAH, AL HAMRA BEACH



Tracey brings her passion and vast experience in the industry by leading the bespoke properties into unparalleled excellence

Ras Al Khaimah, UAE, August 28 2019: Tracey Oliver, previous General Manager of Hotel de l'Opera MGallery Collection in Hanoi, Vietnam, has been appointed to lead The Ritz-Carlton Ras Al Khaimah properties as the new General Manager, elevating the already exceptional guest experiences throughout the exquisite resorts. After joining in July 2019, Tracey is committed to lead the hotels into great heights with her experience, passion and belief in the brand.

Tracey brings with her a wealth of successes in leading luxury hotels. She previously managed leading hotels and resorts such as Hotel de la Paix in Thailand and Hotel de l'Opera MGallery Collection in Vietnam, after having worked as the Director of Operations at Dorado Beach, a Ritz-Carlton Reserve in Puerto Rico.

Tracey Oliver, the new General Manager of The Ritz-Carlton Ras Al Khaimah, Al Wadi Desert and Al Hamra Beach said, "I am delighted to move to the Middle East region and join the ladies & gentlemen of The Ritz-Carlton Ras Al Khaimah, Al Wadi Desert and Al Hamra Beach. Together, I am positive that we will create unforgettable #RCmemories for all our guests who stay at our stunning properties located at the Al Wadi Nature Reserve and on the Arabian Gulf."

Starting her career as a management trainee at The Ritz-Carlton, Tysons Corner in Virginia in 1999, Tracey developed her leadership skills when she became part of the management team

at The Ritz-Carlton in Palm Beach and South Beach in Florida. After working in numerous properties across USA, and Asia, Tracey has now returned to The Ritz-Carlton, cultivating her knowledge of the brand and pursuing her passion for leadership and hospitality management.

At The Ritz-Carlton Ras Al Khaimah, Al Hamra Beach, guests can experience ultimate relaxation in a beachfront villa where pure luxury awaits at a 5-star hotel along the breathtaking coast of Ras Al Khaimah, offering sumptuous seclusion along shimmering azure waters and pristine white sands. Distinctive dining and ocean-inspired wellness experiences further enhance this breathtaking coastal haven, where fresh discoveries become lifelong memories.

Adventurous guests seeking a connection with nature are encouraged to stay at The Ritz-Carlton Ras Al Khaimah, Al Wadi Desert where they can connect with nature and culture amid the beauty of a 1,235-acre protected preserve. The resort's Experience Concierge can arrange a desert trek on camel or horseback, a private archery lesson or an evening of stargazing. The luxury villas, inspired by Bedouin architecture, feature private outdoor pools and breathtaking desert views.

For bookings and reservations, visit ritzcarlton.com/alhamrabeach or call +971 7 204 8888 For bookings and reservations, visit ritzcarlton.com/alwadidesert or call +971 7 206 7777

--- END ---

About The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, LLC

The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C., of Chevy Chase, MD., part of Marriott International, Inc., currently operates more than 100 hotels and over 45 residential properties in 30 countries and territories. For more information or reservations, visit the company web site at www.ritzcarlton.com, for the latest company updates, visit news.ritzcarlton.com and to join the live conversation, use #RCMemories and follow along on Facebook, Twitter, and Instagram. The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Marriott International, Inc. (NASDAQ:MAR). The Ritz-Carlton is proud to participate in Marriott Bonvoy, the new name of Marriott's travel program replacing Marriott Rewards®, The Ritz- Carlton Rewards®, and Starwood Preferred Guest® (SPG). The program offers members an extraordinary portfolio of global brands, experiences on Marriott Bonvoy Moments and unparalleled benefits including earning points toward free hotel stays and nights toward Elite status recognition. To enroll for free or for more information about the program, visit MarriottBonvoy.marriott.com.

###